3‘?&”.&@ MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION

FEES FIXATION COMMITTEE
% _57 Government Polytechnic Building, 2nd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Aliyawar Jung Marg,
£ 5

Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400 051
E-mail: msbteffcmumbai@gmail.com Tel No: 02262542112 web: www.msbteffc.in

Outward No./FFC/D-032024/ | 1\ Date: g 3 8T 2004

Office Order

Subject: - Approval of Fees of PCI Approved Diploma Pharmacy for the Academic Year
2024-25

After examining the proposals and the documents submitted by the PCI Approved Diploma Pharmacy in

support of the proposals, the Fees Fixation Committee during its 7th meeting held on 24™ June 2024 has decided
and approved the fees of the following Diploma Institutes for the Academic Year 2024-25 :

MSBTE . .
Sr Tistiticte Yiistitate Naiie Institute | Tuition | Development | Total
No Type Fee Fee Fee
Code
KAMALA NEHRU POLYTECHNIC
1| 0207 |(PHARMACY),CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAII |Pharmacy | 75,567 7,557 | 83,124
NAGAR
JALANA EDUCATION SOCIETY
2 0210 INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY.JALNA Pharmacy | 79,324 8,091 | 87,415
SAHYADRI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S : :
3 0226 | ooLIBGEOF PHARM ACY.CHIPLUN Pharmacy | 69,362 7,283 | 76,645
SHIVNAGAR VIDYA PRASARAK |
4 0230 | MANDAL'S INSTITUTE OF Pharmacy | 87,464 8,746 | 96,210
PHARMACY,MALEGOAN
VIDYABHARTI COLLEGE OF ,
5 0358 | papapne ACY.AMRAVATI Pharmacy | 72,024 7,562 | 79,586
SHRI.C. S.M.INSTITUTE OF
6 0287 PHARMACY.MAREGAON Pharmacy | 44,316 4,432 | 48,748
NAVSANJIVAN SHIKSHAN MANDALS
7 0301 | ~OILEGE PHARM ACY DARWHA Pharmacy | 53,511 5,351 58,862
SCSSS. SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF _
8 0303 PHARMACY,SHIRUR Pharmacy 58,029 5,803 63,832
DIPLOMA IN PHARMACY, CHANDWAD :
9 0305 | HISTN ASHIK. CHANDWAD Pharmacy | 70,843 7,226 | 78,069
ADARSH S.S.COLLEGE OF
0 0310 [orrama ACYBEED Pharmacy | 69,553 6,955 | 76,508
S.K.B.COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,GADA
11 0312 | AMPTEE.KAMPTEE : /—s.&i‘nnacy 97,930 10,283 | 1,08,213
N.D.M.V.PS. INSTITUTE OF o
121 0511 | pyARMACEUTICAL SCIENCI 76,969 7,697 84,666
NCRD'S STERLING INSTITU ,
13 0595 |opanig ACY,NAVI MUMBAI 80,315 | 8,193 | 88,508
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14

0603

MAYANI BHAG SHIKSHAN PRASARAK
MANDAL'S MAYANI COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY MAYANI

Pharmacy

80,620

8,062

88,682

15

0642

JIJAMATA FOUNDATION'S SHREE P.E.
(TATYA) PATIL INSTT. OF
PHARMACY,JALGAON

Pharmacy

58,305

5,831

64,136

16

0647

GOURI SHANKAR EDUCATION
SOCIETY'S COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY,LIMB

Pharmacy

1,01,718

10,375

1,12,093

17

0734

AMOLAK JAIN VIDYA PRARSARAK
MANDAL'S PHARMACY COLLEGE,
KADA,ASHTI DIST. BEED,ASHTI

Pharmacy

65,697

6,570

72,267

18

0747

YASHODA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK
MANDAL'S SOJAR COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY,BARSHI

Pharmacy

63,993

6,399

70,392

19

0756

SHIVNERI FOUNDATION'S SHIVNERI
INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY,JUNNAR

Pharmacy

52,764

5276

58,040

20

0772

BHAUSAHEB MULAK COLLEGE OF
DIPLOMA IN PHARMACY,UMRER

Pharmacy

79,166

7,917

87,083

21

0782

ABASAHEB KAKDE COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY., AHMEDNAGAR

Pharmacy

8,783

878

96,661

22

0812

SHELLINO EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
NANASAHEB R.G.PATIL INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACY,JALGAON

Pharmacy

42,108

4211

46,319

23

0823

SHRI SWAMI SAMARTH INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACY,DHAMANGAON

Pharmacy

53,608

5,629

59,237

24

1436

SAHAKAR MAHARSHI KISANRAO
VARAL PATIL COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY,AHMEDNAGAR

Pharmacy

59,383

5,938

65,321

25

1573

K.B.H.H.S TRUST'S INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACY (FIRST SHIFT),MALEGOAN

Pharmacy

61,171

6,423

67,594

26

1746

GANDHI NATHA RANGJI DIGAMBAR
JAIN JANMANGAL PRATHISHTAN'S
GANDHI NATHA RANGJI COLLEGE OF
D.PHARMACY,SOLAPUR

Pharmacy

37,306

3,806

41,112

27

1777

SWAMI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY
,JKALWAN

Pharmac_y

68,058

6,942

75,000

28

1790

MITRA SADHANA SHIKSHAN
PRASARAK MANDAL LATE
BHAGIRATHI YESHWANTRAO
PATHRIKAR COLLEGE OF

Pharmacy

D.PHARMACY,CHHATRAPATL S/50E5
..A-' o \
NAGAR TR Oy 2

64,100

6,410

70,510

29

1798

<
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X

INSTITUTE OF D.PHAR

MUMBAI EDUCATIONA;#

)
Rlarmacy
&

73,594

7,359

80,953
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30

1801

NAIKWADI VAIDYAKIYA SEVA

SANSTHA'S DR. NAIKWADI COLLEGE OF

D. PHARMACY,NASHIK

Pharmacy

75,414

7,541

82,955

31

1806

SHREE SARASWATI INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACY,KANKAVALI

Pharmacy

68,214

6,821

75,035

32

1815

SHAINESHWAR SHIKSHAN PRASRAK
MANDAL'S COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
(D.PHARM),DHULE

Pharmacy-

44,412

4,441

48,853

33

1820

HI-TECH COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY,CHANDRAPUR

Pharmacy

57,780

5,778

63,558

34

1837

SHRAM SADHANA BOMBAY TRUST 'S
INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY,BAMBHORI

Pharmacy

45315

4,532

49,847

35

1841

SHRI DHANESHWARI MANAV
MANDAL'S SVP COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY,HATTA

Pharmacy

59,696

5,970

65,666

36

1849

RADHEYA CHARITABLE TRUST'S
DINESH BEMBADE COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY ,CHAKUR

Pharmacy

59,781

5,978

65,759

37

1853

BARSHI SHIKSHAN PRASARAK
MANDAL'S ZADBUKE INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACY,SOLAPUR

Pharmacy

68,900

6,890

75,790

38

1864

INDRABHAGYA KRUSHI VA GRAMIN

VIKAS SANSTHA 'S PADMINI COLLEGE

OF PHARMACY,ATPADI

Pharmacy

68,182 |

6,818

75,000

39

1865

ANURADHA COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY,CHIKHLI

Phan11&cy

61,527

6,153

67,680

40

1870

TATYARAOJI MORE COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY, OMERGA,DHARASHIV

Pharmacy

51,080

5,108

56,188

41

1871

DR. KOLPE INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACY,KOLPEWADI

Pharmacy

72,718

7,272

79,990

42

1872

VIDYA NIKETAN INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACY AND RESEARCH
CENTER,AHMEDNAGAR

Pharmacy

33,335

5,334

58,669

43

1884

GAHLOT INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACY,NAVI MUMBAI

Pharmacy

64,305

6,431

70,736

44

1891

DATTAKALA SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S
INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL
SCIENCE AND RESEARCH FOR
GIRLS,PUNE

Pharmacy

68,270

6,827

75,097

45

1907

MANGALDEEP INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACY,NAIPANI

46

1914

S. S. P. SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ,
CHIKHALL DIST - PUNE,PIM

Pharmacy

61,602

6,160

67,762

64,807

6,805

71,612
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MSBTE

gr Institute Institute Name ln;titute Tii:"tion Devei?opmcnt TF?tal

0 Code ype ee ee ee
P E S MODERN COLLEGE OF

47 1917 PHARMACY (FOR LADIES) , MOSHI , Pharmacy | 57,162 6,002 | 63,164
PUNE,PUNE
SHRIRAM GRAMIN SANSHODHAN VA

48 1918 VIKAS PRATISHTHAN'S LOKMANGAL Pharmacy | 43,568 4357 47925
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,WADALA
NAGPUR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY . .

49 1922 HINGNA Pharmacy 55,014 5,776 | ~ 60,790
PRAVARA MEDICAL TRUST'S COLLEGE )

50 1947 OF PHARMACY ,AHMEDNAGAR Pharmacy 42,639 4,264 | 46,903
DR. RAJENDRA GODE COLLEGE OF

51 1965 PHARMACY , AMRAVATI ,AMRAVATI Pharmacy 78,391 7,839 | 86,230
S GEARTS SHRI GANPATI INSTITUTE

52 1969 OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE AND Pharmacy 66,760 6,676 | 73,436
RESEARCH ,TEMBHURNI
K.V.N NAIK S P SANSTHA'S INSTITUTE

53 1990 OF PHARMACEUTICAL EDUCATION Pharmacy | 42,472 4247 46,719

: AND RESEARCH NASHIK

SHRI SAT JANVIKAS PRATISHTAN'S OJAS '

54 1993 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,JALNA Pharmacy 38,630 4,056 | 42,686
DR. D. Y. PATIL PRATISHTHAN'S DR. D. Y.

55 1997 PATIL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,PUNE Pharmacy 54,974 5,772 1 60,746

' LATUR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

56 2001 HASEGAON,LATUR - Pharmac_y 66,616 6,66_2 73,278

DHULE CHARITABLE SOCIETY'S
: ANNASAHEB RAMESH AJIMERA : )

57 2003 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,NAGAON Pharmacy 52,535 5,254 57,789
,DHULE
KARMVEER VITTHAL RAMIJI SHINDE : :

58 2009 SHIKSHAN SANTHA'S SHIVRAJ Pharmacy 50,379 5,038 | 55,417
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,GADHINGLAJ
NDMVP SAMAJ'S COLLEGE OF

59 2017 PHARMACY,NASHIK Pharmacy 44,629 4,463 | 49,092

60 2019 MET'S INSTITUTE OF PHAMACY,NASHIK | Pharmacy | 58,647 5,865 | 64,512
SNJIB'S SHRIMAN SURESHDADA JAIN

61 2023 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,CHANDWAD Pharmacy | 24,181 2,466 | 26,647
SHIVLINGESHWAR COLLEGE OF

62 2025 PHARMACY,LATUR Pharmacy 57,786 5,779 63,565
NAGAON EDUCATION SOCIETY

63 2027 GANGAMAI COLLEGE OF Pharmacy | 44,821 4,482 | 49,303
PHARMACY,NAGAON 41—\\
SHRI SAT JANVIKAS PRATIS

64 2028 R. P. COLLEGE OF 56,206 5,733 | 61,939

PHARMACY,DHARASHIV
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SHRI DHANESHWARI MANAV VIKAS
MANDAL'S DR VEDPRAKASH PATIL )
65 2031 PHARMACY COLLEGE. CHHATRAPATI Pharmacy 50,920 5,092 56,012
SAMBHAIJI NAGAR
CHANNABASWESHWAR PHARMACY
66 2041 COLLEGE(DEGREE)..LATUR Pharmacy 38,540 3,854 42394

[awrS
(Dr. Vinod Mohitkar)
Chairman

Fees Fixation Committee, Mumbai




